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+[Tae DEPUTY MINISTER or AGRICULTURE (SHrt M, V. KRISH-NAPPA): (a) 1608.
(b) (i) 188.
(ii) 771.]
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+[STATIONERY IN USE IN THE MINISTRY
orF IRRIGATION AND POWER

261. Surr NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN: Will the Minister of Irrica-TION AND POowER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the various types of stationery, such as letter-heads, envelopes, seals, ete, in use in the Ministry of Irrigation and Power and its attached and subordinate offices are available in Hindi also; and

(b) if not, when it is proposed to make available all those types of stationery which are in English only
n the bilingual form both in English and Hind: or in Hindi only?]}
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7{Tue DEPUTY MINISTER oF
IRRIGATION anp POWER (SHm
J. S. L. Harur): (a) The reply is in the negative,

(b) A plan or programme for the progressive use of Hindi, in addition to English, for various official pur~
poses of the Union js being prepared by the Government of Mdia—in the Ministry of Home Affairs—in pursuance of the directions contained in para 14 of the Presidential Order No.
2/8/60-O.L. dated the 27th Apri]
1960. The question of providing letter-heads, etc. in Government stationery in Hindi as well as English may be considered among other things in thig connection, but nothing can be said at this stage.]
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+ [ ] English translation.

